EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

I

Name and address of manufacturer / EU-AR:	Smartwares Europe Jules Verneweg 87 5015 BH Tilburg Netherlands	Smartwares group Made mart to keep thing simple		
THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF:				
Name and address of manufacturer:	Smartwares Jules Verneweg 87 5015 BH Tilburg Netherlands			
Product identification:	Audio intercom system for 1 apartment DIC-21142			
DIC-21142Audiointercom RHD20W150100E				
Place and date of issue: Signature:	Tilburg, 25 March 2021 marking are Europe Ulige Verneweg 87 Ulige Verneweg 87 Tel: 2091 (0)13-6940300 Tel: 2091 (0)13-6940300 Tel: 20031 (0)13-4670610	Smartware Europe Julies Versiweg 37 NL-5015 B1 Titburg Par (5831 (70) 5-8570610		
Name, function:	Ricello Klepper, Quality Officer	Monique Scheffers, Quality Manager		
Company name:	Smartwares Europe	Smartwares Europe		

Т

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

Name and address of manufacturer / EU-AR:	Smartwares Europe Jules Verneweg 87 5015 BH Tilburg Netherlands	Smartwares group Made smart to keep theye simple.
THIS DECLARATION OF COI	NFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE S	OLE RESPONSIBILITY OF:
Name and address of manufacturer:	Byron Jules Verneweg 87 5015 BH Tilburg Netherlands	
Product identification:	Audio intercom system for 4 apar DIC-21142-AudioIntercom	iments
THE PRODUCTS MENTIONE	D IN THIS DECLARATION ARE IN C	DNFORMITY WITH:
EU Community Legislation	Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 2011/65/EU + (EU)2015/863 Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30/EU Ecodesign energy-related products Directive 2009/125/EC	
Harmonised standards	Safety of electrical equipment EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017	
	Electromagnetic Compatibility (El EN 55032:2015 EN 55035:2017 EN 61000-3-2:2014 EN 61000-3-3:2013	1C)
		by and off mode power consumption ign networked equipment, televisions, coffeemakers
SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHA	NLF OF:	
Place and date of issue:	Tilburg, 17 February 2021 Smartwares Europe Jules Verneweg 87 NL 5015 DH Tiburg Tel: Dog1(0)13-6670610	Smartware Lucope Julies Verstwareg 87 Julies Vorstwareg 87 NL_5015 81 Julies Vorstwareg 87 Julies Vorstwareg 87 NL_5015 81 Julies Vorstwareg 87 Julies 100 Julies 100 Julies 100 Julies 100
Signature: Name, function:	Ricello Klepper, Quality Officer	Monique Scheffers, Quality Manager
Company name:	Smartwares Europe	Smartwares Europe

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

Name and address of manufacturer / EU-AR:	Smartwares Europe Jules Verneweg 87 5015 BH Tilburg Netherlands	Smartwares group Group Mate smart Divergibing: simple.
THIS DECLARATION OF CO	NFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOL	E RESPONSIBILITY OF:
Name and address of manufacturer:	Smartwares Europe Jules Verneweg 87 5015 BH Tilburg Netherlands	
Product identification:	AC/DC adaptor DIC series RHD20W150100E	
THE PRODUCTS MENTION	ED IN THIS DECLARATION ARE IN CON	FORMITY WITH:
EU Community Legislation	Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 2011/65/EU + (EU)2015/863 ElectroMagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMCD) 2014/30/EU Ecodesign energy-related products Directive 2009/125/EC Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU	
Harmonised standards	Safety of Electrical equipment EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017	
	Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) EN 55032:2015 EN 55035:2017 EN 61000-3-2:2014 EN 61000-3-3:2013	
	Ecodesign EN 50563:2011 + A1:2013 Regulation (EU) 2019/1782 - Ecodesig	n of External Power Supplies (EPS)
SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHA	ALF OF:	
Place and date of issue:	Tilburg, 23 April 2020 Smarfwares Europe Julie Verneweg 87 NL 6015 BH Tilburg	Smartware Europe Jules Venereg 37 NL-5015 Hilburg
Signature:	Tel: 0041 (0)43-5540300	Jules Verbardeg 37 NL_5015 B1 Taburg fef 0031 (0) 3-59346360 Flax (3631 (0) 18-670610
Name, function:	Ricello Klepper, Quality Officer	Monique Scheffers, Quality Manager
Company name:	Smartwares Europe	Smartwares Europe